Privacy Policy

Effective Date: March 1, 2025

At Property Management Services, Inc (PMSI) ("we," "our," or "us"), your privacy is of utmost importance to us. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and protect your personal information when you visit our website, www.pmsialaska.com.

By using our website, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect the following types of information:

- **Personal Information:** We do not currently collect personal information or provide an option to create an account at our website. It is for informational purposes only. There are third party sites you may be directed to, such as Advantos, Alliance Bank, or others. We encourage you to check their Privacy Policies when directed to those sites. In the event there is an option offering you to sign up for an account, subscribe to a newsletter, or contact us, we may collect personal details such as your name, email address, phone number, and any other information you voluntarily provide.
- **Usage Data:** We collect information on how you access and use the website, such as IP address, browser type, pages viewed, and time spent on the site.
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: Our website may use cookies to improve your experience. You can manage your cookie preferences through your browser settings.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the collected information for various purposes, including:

- To provide and maintain our services.
- To notify you about changes to our website or services.
- To send newsletters or promotional materials (you can opt out at any time).
- To improve the functionality and performance of our website.
- To respond to your inquiries and provide customer support.

3. Data Security

We take the security of your personal information seriously. We use commercially acceptable means to protect your data, but please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or method of electronic storage is 100% secure.

4. Third-Party Services

We may use third-party services to track and analyze usage of our website. These third-party services have their own privacy policies, and we encourage you to review them.

5. Your Rights

Depending on your location, you may have the right to access, update, or delete your personal data. If you wish to exercise any of these rights, please contact us at info@pmsialaska.com

6. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. Please review this Privacy Policy periodically for any updates.

7. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Property Management Services, Inc (PMSI)

Email: info@pmsialaska.com Phone: 907-562-2929 Address: PO Box 92130; Anchorage, AK 99509-2130